PATRIATS & NEw ENGLAND PATRIOTS vS. NEW YORK JETS

Sunday, December 30, 2018 e 1:00 p.m. e Gillette Stadium

# NAME........couvviiunns # NAME.....cccccnnnnen POS
2 Brian Hoyer 2 Jason Myers..... K
S Stephen Gostionei PATRIOTS OFFENSE PATRIOTS DEFENSE o b

" : LE: 98 TreyFl 94 Adrian Clayb 58  Keionta Davi ) "
6 Ryan Allen..... p WR: 15 Chris Hogan Cordarrelle Patterson rey Flowers rian Clayborn €ionta Davis 5 Davis Webb

11 Julian Edelman . . WR LT: 77 Trent Brown 68  LaAdrian Waddle DT: 93 Lawrence Guy 71 Danny Shelton 10 Jermaine Kearse

12 Tom Brady..... ..QB LG: 62 Joe Thuney 66  James Ferentz DT: 90 Malcom Brown 70  Adam Butler 97  Ufomba Kamalu 11 Robby Anderson...... WR

13 Phll!lp Dorsett ~WR C: 60 David Andrews 75  Ted Karras 66 James Ferentz RE: 91 Deatrich Wise Jr. 95  Derek Rivers 55  John Simon 14 Sam Damold....

15 Chris Hogan ..... ..WR 15 Josh McCown ...

18 Matthew Slater . . WR RG: 69 Shaq Mason 75  Ted Karras LB: 54 Dont'a Hightower 50 Ramon Humber 36 Brandon King 17 Charone Peake

21 Duron Harmon.. ...DB RT: 61 Marcus Cannon 68  LaAdrian Waddle LB: 52 Elandon Roberts 59  Albert McClellan 18 Deontay Burnett...... WR

22 Obi Melifonwu ..........DB | lyg; g7  Rob Gronkowski 83 Dwayne Allen 47 Jacob Hollister | [LB: 53  Kyle Van Noy 59 Albert McClellan 19 Andre Roberts ......... WR

23 Patrick Chung... .S WR: 11 Julian Edel 13 Philio Dorsett 18 Matthew Siat . o 21 Morris Claiborne ....... CB

24 Stephon Gilmore.. CB : ulian Edelman illip Dorse atthew Slater RCB: 24 Stephon Gilmore 31 Jonathan Jones 22 Obi Melifonwu 22 Trumaine Johnson ....CB

26 Sony Michel... ..RB QB: 12 Tom Brady 2 Brian Hoyer LCB: 30 Jason McCourty 27 J.C. Jackson 35 Keion Crossen 23 Terrence Brooks...

27 J.C. Jackson .. ...DB RB: 26 Sony Michel 46 James Develin (FB) S: 23 Patrick Chung 21 Duron Harmon 29 Duke Dawson Jr. 25 Elijah McGuire...........

28 James White..... ...RB . 27 Darryl Roberts..........

RB: 28 James White 34  Rex Burkhead . i

29 Duke Dawson Jr. .......DB S:___32 DevinMcCourty 43 Nate Ebner 30 Rashard Robinson..... CB

30 Jason McCourty.........CB 31 Derrick Jones ...

31 Jonathan Jones..........DB ETS DEFENSE . JETS OFFENSE 33 Jamal Adams....

32 Devin McCourty .........DB DL: 92 Leonard Williams 94  Folorunso Fatukasi 91  Bronson Kaufusi WR: 11 Robby Anderson 18 _ Deontay Burnett 34 Jeremy Clark

34 Rex Burkhead... ..RB DL: 99 Steve McLendon 98  Mike Pennel LT: 68 Kelvin Beachum 65  Eric Smith 35 De'Angelo Henderson ...RB

35 Keion Crossen... ..CB DL: 97 Nathan Shepherd 96  Henry Anderson LG: 78 Jonotthan Harrison 70 Dakota Dozier 40 Trenton Cannon........

36 Brandon King. - LB OLB: 51 Brandon Copeland 50  Frankie Luvu 57  Emmanuel Lamur | [C: 61 Spencer Long 78  Jonotthan Harrison 41 Buster Skrine............

43 Nate Ebner.... +DB | g 46 Neville Hewitt 56 Kevin Pierre-Louis RG: 67 Brian Winters 70 Dakota Dozier 42 Thomas Hennessy .....LS

46 James Develin .. .. FB o ) 43 Parry Nickerson ........CB

47 Jacob Hollister .. . TE ILB: 54 Avery Williamson 52 Anthony Wint RT: 79 Brent Qvale 69  Ben Braden 45 Rontez Miles..... .S

49 Joe Cardona..... LS OLB: 48 Jordan Jenkins 93  Tarell Basham TE: 83  Eric Tomli 89  Chris Herndon 86  Jordan Leggett 46 Neville Hewitt... LB

50 Ramon Humber ......... LB CB: 22 Trumaine Johnson 30 Rashard Robinson 31  Derrick Jones WR: 10 Jermaine Kearse 19  Andre Roberts 48 Jordan Jenkins.. .. LB

52 Elandon Roberts........ LB CB: 21 Morris Claiborne 41 Buster Skrine 43 Parry Nickerson WR: 81 Quincy Enunwa 17 Charone Peake 50 Frankie Luvu............ LB

53 Kyle Van'Noy.... .LB ss: 33 Jamal Adams 23 Terrence Brooks QB: 14 SambD id 15 Josh McCown 5 Davis Webb 51 Brandon Cc?peland ....LB

>4 Donta Hightower....... i RB: 25 Elijah McGuire 40 Trenton Cannon 35  DeAngelo Henderson 52 Anthony Wint.......... L8

55 John Simon...... .DE FS: 27 Darryl Roberts 45  Rontez Miles 34 Jeremy Clark : ) g 54 Avery Williamson ...... LB

58 Keionta Davis ... ...DL 56 Kevin Pierre-Louis..... LB

59 Albert McClellan......... LB PATRIOTS SPECIALISTS JETS SPECIALISTS 57 Emmanuel Lamur ..... LB

60 David Andrews ............C K: 3  stephen Gostkowski K: 2 Jason Myers 61 Spencer Long...... ..C

61 Marcus Cannon..........OL . 6 Ryan Allen p: 4 Lachlan Edwards 65 Eric Smith ..... e T

62 Joe Thuney ...... ...0L e 6 Ryan Allen H: 4 Lachlan Edward 67 Brian Winters ... ..G

66 James Ferentz..... ...0L ’ 4 ’ achian Edwards 68 Kelvin Beachum.......... T

68 LaAdrian Waddle........OL PR: 11 Julian Edelman 23 Patrick Chung PR: 19 Andre Roberts 40 Trenton Cannon 69 Ben Braden...... ..0OL

69 Shaq Mason ..... ...0OL KR: 84 Cordarelle Patterson 18 Matthew Slater 26 Sony Michel KR: 19 Andre Roberts 40 _ Trenton Cannon 70 Dakota Dozier............. G

70 Adam Butler..... ..DL LS: 49 Joe Cardona Ls: 42  Thomas Hennessy 78 Jonotthan Harrison ... OL

71 Danny Shelton.. ...DL 79 Brent Qvale..............

75 Ted Karras..... ...OL PATRIOTS PRONUNCIATIONS NOTE: Rookies are underlined. JETS PRONUNCIATIONS 81 Quincy Enunwa

Joe Cardona. car-DOAN-ah Dakota Dozier DOUGH-jer i i
77 Trent Brown .. ...0OL Keionta Davis KEY-on-tay ; - 83 Eric Tomlinson..
83 Dwayne Allen TE Phillip Dorsett door-SET Today's game is = Lachlan Edwards.............. LOCK-lan 86 Jordan Leggett
"""""" James Ferentz. FAIR-ins Quincy Enunwa .... ee-NOON-wah ) ’

84 Cordarrelle Patterson... WR Stephon Gilmore . _....... SIeph-AHN presented by Folorunso Fatukasi foe-luh-RUN-sho 89 Chris Herndon ..

87 Rob Gronkowski......... TE 33,‘:@”“;,?%;:;‘;'5 R%ETAY = " faa-too-KAH-see 91 Bronson Kaufusi........

amon Humber... -moan . illiams ......

g(l) galcto,mh?/rv‘?wnj“ =D ] Gfomba Kamalu """ ooh-FOM-ba TODAY'S OFFICIALS BIONSON KauFUSi............. COW-FOO-see zg #eon”a:ad Vx'"'ams B;

eatrich Wise . . Ted Karras &FI;?EAU'S Referee ... Walt Coleman (65)  Field Judge............. Greg Gauxtreaux (80) | |[Emmanuel Lamur < la-MER arell Basham.............

93 Lawrence Guy... Obi Melifonwu " Oh-BEE _ ) A _ Frankie Luvu ... lou-Voo 94 Folorunso Fatukasi.... DL

94 Adrian Clayborn Sorv Michel ?g%gﬁﬂ%ﬁ UMDIFE uvueasessisssssessessssinse Jeff Rice (44)  Side Judge........coc.ervne. Jabir Walker (26) | |charone Peake. . cha-RON 96 Henry Anderson........ DL

95 Derek Rivers..... Cordarrelle Patterson..... cor-DARE-uhl Down JUdgE ....ceveeenn Jerry Bergman (91)  Back Judge.........coc.eeenn... Greg Yette (38) | [Mike Pennel .. . puh-NELL 97 Nathan Shepherd...... DL

97 Ufomba Kamalu........ ﬂg"ﬁ&“ﬂﬁgbﬂ@ EE lan-don Line Jud Mork Stewart (75 _ | [Brent Quale.... . KWAH-lee 98 Mike Pennel..............

98 Trey FlOWers.............. Deatrich Wise DEE-trich St ark Stewart (75)  Replay Oficial.....o.oo.vvve. Darryll Lewis | |guster Skrine.... . Screen 99 Steve McLendon ..
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NAME ......ccoonmmenniinienn POS
Allen, Dwayne................. TE
Allen S RYan e P
Andrews, David................

Brady, TOM ......ccevvverrnnnne
Brown, Malcom . .
Brown, Trent............uueee.
Burkhead, ReX...............
Butler, Adam..................
Cannon, Marcus.............
Cardona, Jo€e .....ccccvveeennn

Chung, PatricK .........cceeene S
Clayborn, Adrian............ DE
Crossen, Keion............... DB
Davis, Keionta................ DL
Dawson Jr., Duke............ DB
Develin, James ............... FB

Dorsett, Phillip .
Ebner, Nate ........cc.cueeee.

Edelman, Julian ............ WR
Ferentz, James .............. oL
Flowers, Trey .........ccuee... DL

Gilmore, Stephon..... ...CB
Gostkowski, Stephen........ K
Gronkowski, Rob.............

Guy, Lawrence........cceee..

Harmon, Duron..............

Hightower, Dont'a .........
Hogan, Chris.................
Hollister, Jacob................
Hoyer, Brian.......cccceeeenne.
Humber, Ramon
Jackson, J.C....
Jones, Jonathan
Kamalu, Ufomba ............
Karras, Ted......ccccovvueenn.
King, Brandon.................
Mason, Shagq...
McClellan, Albert.............
McCourty, Devin.............
McCourty, Jason.............
Melifonwu, Obi...............

Michel, Sony......cccccuveee.

Patterson, Cordarrelle.... WR
Rivers, Derek..........cue.... DE
Roberts, Elandon ............ LB
Shelton, Danny .............. DL
Simon, John .....ccccvvveennns DE
Slater, Matthew............. WR
Thuney, Joe.... ...OL
Van Noy, Kyle .......cccenee LB
Waddle, LaAdrian........... oL
White, James................. RB
Wise Jr,, Deatrich ........... DL

NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS

NAME

Brian Hoyer
Stephen Gostkowski
Ryan Allen
Julian Edelman
Tom Brady
Phillip Dorsett
Chris Hogan
Matthew Slater
Duron Harmon
Obi Melifonwu
Patrick Chung
Stephon Gilmore
Sony Michel

J.C. Jackson
James White
Duke Dawson Jr.
Jason McCourty
Jonathan Jones
Devin McCourty
Rex Burkhead
Keion Crossen
Brandon King
Nate Ebner
James Develin
Jacob Hollister
Joe Cardona
Ramon Humber
Elandon Roberts
Kyle Van Noy
Dont'a Hightower
John Simon
Keionta Davis
Albert McClellan
David Andrews
Marcus Cannon
Joe Thuney
James Ferentz
LaAdrian Waddle
Shaq Mason
Adam Butler
Danny Shelton
Ted Karras
Trent Brown
Dwayne Allen

Cordarrelle Patterson

Rob Gronkowski
Malcom Brown
Deatrich Wise Jr.
Lawrence Guy
Adrian Clayborn
Derek Rivers
Ufomba Kamalu
Trey Flowers

POS
QB

HT
6-2
6-1
6-2
5-10
6-4
5-10
6-1
6-0
6-1
6-4
5-11
6-1
5-11
6-1
5-10
5-10
5-11
5-10
5-10
5-10
5-10
6-2
6-0
6-3
6-4
6-3
5-11
6-0
6-3
6-3
6-2
6-4
6-2
6-3
6-6
6-5
6-2
6-6
6-1
6-5
6-2
6-4
6-8
6-3
6-2
6-6
6-2
6-5
6-4
6-3
6-5
6-6
6-2

HEAD COACH: BILL BELICHICK
ASSISTANTS: Cameron Achord (Assistant Special Teams), Steve Belichick
(Safeties), Josh Boyer (Cornerbacks), Moses Cabrera (Head Strength and
Conditioning), Nick Caley (Tight Ends), Brendan Daly (Defensive Line),
Ivan Fears (Running Backs), Brian Flores (Linebackers), Joe Judge (Special
Teams), Deron Mayo (Assistant Strength and Conditioning), Josh McDaniels
(Offensive Coordinator/Quarterbacks), Chad O'Shea (Receivers), Dante
Scarnecchia (Offensive Line), Jerry Schuplinski (Assistant Quarterbacks).

WT AGE YR
216 33 10
215 34 13
220 28 6
198 32 10
225 41 19
192 25 4
210 31 6
205 33 11
205 27 6
224 24 2
215 31 10
202 28 7
215 23 R
198 23 R
205 26 5
198 23 R
195 31 10
190 25 3
195 31 9
215 28 6
185 22 R
220 25 4
215 30 7
255 30 6
245 25 2
245 26 4
232 31 10
238 24 3
250 27 5
260 28 7
260 28 6
280 24 2
235 32 8
300 26 4
335 30 8
308 26 3
300 29 3
315 27 6
310 25 4
300 24 2
345 25 4
305 25 3
380 25 4
265 28 7
228 27 6
268 29 9
320 24 4
275 24 2
315 28 8
280 30 8
250 24 2
295 26 3
265 25 4

COLLEGE
Michigan State
Memphis
Louisiana Tech
Kent State
Michigan
Miami (Fla.)
Monmouth
UCLA

Rutgers
Connecticut
Oregon

South Carolina
Georgia
Maryland
Wisconsin
Florida

Rutgers
Auburn
Rutgers
Nebraska
Western Carolina
Auburn

Ohio State
Brown
Wyoming

Navy

North Dakota State
Houston
Brigham Young
Alabama

Ohio State
Tenn.-Chattanooga
Marshall
Georgia

Texas Christian
North Carolina State
Towa

Texas Tech
Georgia Tech
Vanderbilt
Washington
Tllinois

Florida
Clemson
Tennessee
Arizona

Texas
Arkansas
Arizona State
Iowa
Youngstown State
Miami (Fla.)
Arkansas

NEW YORK JETS

# NAME POS HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE
2 Jason Myers K 5-10 190 27 4 Marist
4 Lachlan Edwards P 6-4 209 26 3  Sam Houston State
5 Davis Webb QB 65 225 23 2 California
10 Jermaine Kearse WR 6-1 209 28 7  Washington
11 Robby Anderson WR 63 190 25 3 Temple
14 Sam Darnold QB 6-3 225 21 R Southern California
15  Josh McCown QB 64 218 39 16 Sam Houston State
17 Charone Peake WR 62 209 26 3 Clemson
18 Deontay Burnett WR 6-0 18 21 R  Southern California
19  Andre Roberts WR 5-11 195 30 9 The Citadel
21 Morris Claiborne CB 5-11 192 28 7 LSU
22 Trumaine Johnson CB 6-2 213 28 7  Montana
23 Terrence Brooks S 5-11 200 26 5 Florida State
25  Elijah McGuire RB  5-10 214 24 2 Louisiana-Lafayette
27  Darryl Roberts DB 6-0 182 28 4 Marshall
30 Rashard Robinson CB 62 177 23 3 LSU
31 Derrick Jones CB 6-2 188 24 2  Mississippi
33 Jamal Adams S 6-1 213 23 2 LSU
34 Jeremy Clark CB 6-3 220 24 2 Michigan
35 De'Angelo Henderson RB 5-7 208 26 2  Coastal Carolina
40 Trenton Cannon RB 5-11 185 24 R Virginia State
41  Buster Skrine CB 59 18 29 8 Tenn.Chattanooga
42  Thomas Hennessy LS 6-2 246 24 2 Duke
43 Parry Nickerson CB 5-10 182 24 R Tulane
45 Rontez Miles S 6-0 203 30 4 California (Pa.)
46  Neville Hewitt LB 6-2 234 25 4 Marshall
48  Jordan Jenkins LB 6-3 259 24 3 Georgia
50 Frankie Luvu LB 6-3 236 22 R  Washington State
51 Brandon Copeland LB 6-3 263 27 4 Pennsylvannia
52 Anthony Wint LB 6-0 224 23 R Florida International
54  Avery Williamson LB 6-1 246 26 5  Kentucky
56  Kevin Pierre-Louis LB 6-0 230 27 5 Boston College
57  Emmanuel Lamur LB 6-4 245 29 7 Kansas State
61 Spencer Long C 6-5 318 28 5 Nebraska
65  Eric Smith T 6-4 308 23 2 Virginia
67  Brian Winters G 6-4 320 27 6 Kent State
68  Kelvin Beachum T 6-3 308 29 7 SMU
69 Ben Braden OL 66 329 24 1 Michigan
70 Dakota Dozier G 6-4 313 27 5 Furman
78 Jonotthan Harrison OL  6-4 300 27 5 Florida
79 Brent Qvale OL 6-7 315 27 4 Nebraska
81  Quincy Enunwa WR 6-2 225 26 4 Nebraska
83  Eric Tomlinson TE 66 263 26 3 UTEP
86 Jordan Leggett TE 6-5 258 23 2 Clemson
89  Chris Herndon TE 6-4 253 22 R  Miami (Fla.)
91 Bronson Kaufusi DL 66 275 27 3  Brigham Young
92  Leonard Williams DL 6-5 302 24 4 Southern California
93 Tarell Basham LB 6-4 266 24 2 Ohio
94  Folorunso Fatukasi DL 64 318 23 R  Connecticut
96 Henry Anderson DL 66 301 27 4 Stanford
97  Nathan Shepherd DL 64 315 25 R Fort Hays State
98 Mike Pennel DL 64 332 27 5 Colorado State-Pueblo
99 Steve McLendon DL 6-3 310 32 9 Troy

HEAD COACH: TODD BOWLES

ASSISTANTS: Tim Atkins (defensive quality control), Jeremy Bates (offen-
sive coordinator/quarterbacks), Brant Boyer (special teams coordinator),
Robby Brown (defensive assistant), Mike Caldwell (assistant head coach/
inside linebackers), Rick Dennison (offensive line/run game coordinator),
David Diaz-Infante (assistant offensive line), Karl Dorrell (wide receivers),
Justus Galac (head strength and conditioning), Joe Giacobbe (assistant
strength and conditioning), La'Roi Glover (assistant defensive line), Kevin
Greene (outside linebackers), Jeff Hammerschmidt (assistant special
teams), Steve Jackson (assistant defensive backs), Jimmie Johnson (tight
ends), Mick Lombardi (offensive assistant/assistant quarterbacks), Aaron
McLaurin (assistant strength and conditioning), Stump Mitchell (running
backs), Robert Nunn (defensive line), Kacy Rodgers (defensive coordina-
tor), Jason Vrable (offensive assistant), Dennard Wilson (defensive backs).

33
96
11
93
68
69
23
18
40
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34
51
14
70
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42
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98
56
79
19
27
30
97
41
65
83

92
54
52
67

NAME.........ccciiiinennnns POS
Adams, Jamal.........cceeuee S
Anderson, Henry............ DL
Anderson, Robby.......... WR

Basham, Tarell................
Beachum, Kelvin .
Braden, Ben .......cccceeeent

Brooks, Terrence
Burnett, Deontay ..........
Cannon, Trenton............
Claiborne, Morris ...........
Clark, Jeremy .......ccceouee
Copeland, Brandon .......
Darnold, Sam ..........cuee..
Dozier, Dakota.......ccee....
Edwards, Lachlan.............
Enunwa, QUINCY......cue...

Fatukasi, Folorunso.......
Harrison, Jonotthan .......
Henderson, De'Angelo.... RB

Hennessy, Thomas.......... LS
Herndon, Chris .............. TE
Hewitt, Neville... ....LB
Jenkins, Jordan............... LB
Johnson, Trumaine......... CB

Jones, Derrick ..ooooovveunes
Kaufusi, Bronson............
Kearse, Jermaine.. .
Lamur, Emmanuel...........
Leggett, Jordan .............
llong iSpencent it
Luvu, Frankie ......ccccee....
McCown, Josh ...
McGuire, Elijah ..............
McLendon, Steve...........
Miles, Rontez............uueee.
Myers, Jason .......ccceeeeennnn
Nickerson, Parry ... .
Peake, Charone.............
Pennel, Mike.......ccccceeeent
Pierre-Louis, Kevin
QvaleBrent:retee
Roberts, Andre .. .
Roberts, Darryl..............
Robinson, Rashard
Shepherd, Nathan..........
Skrine, Buster........cc.o.ue.
Smith, EFiC..ccovvviiiiiinnes
Tomlinson, EriC..............
Webb, Davis...... .
Williams, Leonard ..........
Williamson, Avery ...........
Wint, Anthony ................
Winters, Brian ................. G




